Forx: PTO-1595 (Rev.06/04) OMB No. 06451-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



4. Application or patent number(s): .  This document is being filed together with a new    A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/181,717  B. Patent No.(s)    8. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)    11/181,717  Additional numbers attached? Yes ⊠No    5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications & patents    Philip S. Johnson, Esq. Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003 Phone: (732) 524-2218 Fax: (732) 524-2218 Fax: (732) 524-2218 Fax: (732) 524-2218 Fax: (732) 524-2218 Fax: (732) 524-2208 Email Address: lcapezz1@corus.jnj.com  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)    9. Signature  8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number: 10- 0750/BIO5084USNP/LJC    9. Signature  November 9, 2005 Date    Louis J. Capezzuto Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet,		22250 se record the attached documents or the new address(e		
Assaf Govari Yaron Ephrath  Name of conveying partyles) attached?  Name of conveying partyles) attached?  Yes ⊠No    Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached?  Yes ⊠No  City: Diarmond Bar State: CA Country: USA Zip: 91765    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes ⊠No    Assignment  ⊡Change of Name    Government Interest Assignment  Change of Name    Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Courtry: USA    Other  This document is being filed together with a new    A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)    11/181,717  B. Patent No.(s)    5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  For tal number of applications & patents    9. Nome of Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003 Phone: (732) 524-2218 Fax: (732) 524-235 Fax: (732) 524-235 Fax: (732) 524-235 Fax: (732) 524-235 Fax: (732) 524-235		1 -		
Execution Date(s) September 28, 2005  3333 Diamond Canyon Road    Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? [_Yes ⊠No  City: Diamond Bar State: CA Country: USA Zip: 91765    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [_Yes ⊠No  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [_Yes Security AgreementChange of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other  This document is being filed together with a new    A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/181,717  B. Patent No.(s)    S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Philip S. Johnson, Esq. Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003 Phone: (732) 524-2218 Fax: (732) 524-2218 Fax: (732) 524-2218 Email Address: Icapezz1@corus.jnj.com  6. Total number of applications & patents 1    S. Signature  Signature  November 9, 2005 Date    Outis J. Capezzuto Name of Person Signing  Signature ot application cover sheet,	Assaf Govari	Name: Biosense Webster, Inc.		
State: CA Country: USA  Zip: 91765    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Merger    Assignment  Change of Name    Government Interest Assignment  Change of Name    Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License    Other  This document is being filed together with a new    A. Application or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new    B. Patent No.(s)  11/181,717    Additional numbers attached?  Yes    Yes  No    5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications & patents    One Johnson & Johnson Plaza  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Acc    New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003  Phone: (732) 524-2218    Fax: (732) 524-2218  Fax: (732) 524-2218    Fax: (732) 524-2808  Email Address: Icapezz1@corus.jnj.com    8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number: 10- 0750/BIO5084USNP/LJC    9. Signature  November 9, 2005    Louis J. Capezzuto  Signature    Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet,	Execution Date(s) September 28, 2005			
3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment  Charge of Name    Government Interest Assignment    Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License    Other    4. Application or patent number(s): .    A. Patent Application No.(s)    11/181,717    Additional numbers attached?    Yes    Solutional numbers attached?    Yes    Solutional numbers attached?    Yes    Additional numbers attached?    Yes    Additional numbers attached?    Yes    Chief Patent Counsel    Johnson & Johnson    Johnson & Johnson Plaza    New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003    Phone: (732) 524-2218    Fax: (732) 524-2808    Email Address: Icapezz1@corus.jnj.com    8. Payment Information    Deposit Account Number: 10-    0750/BIO5084USNP/LJC    9. Signature    Signature    November 9, 2005    Date    November 9, 2005    Date    Name of Person Signing	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	State: CA Country: USA Zip: 91765		
Assignment  ☐Merger    Security Agreement  ☐Change of Name    Government Interest Assignment  ☐Security Agreement    Government Interest Assignment  ☐Security Corder 9424, Confirmatory License    Other  Image: Constraint of the security		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/181,717  B. Patent No.(s)    Additional numbers attached?  Yes ⊠No    5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications & patents 1    Philip S. Johnson, Esq. Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003 Phone: (732) 524-2218 Fax: (732) 524-2218 Fax: (732) 524-2808 Email Address: lcapezz1@corus.jnj.com  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)    8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number: 10- 0750/BIO5084USNP/LJC  8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number: 10- 0750/BIO5084USNP/LJC    9. Signature  November 9, 2005 Date  Date	Assignment  Merger    Security Agreement  Change of Name    Government Interest Assignment    Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License    Other	HICE SECTION		
11/181,717    Additional numbers attached?  Yes    S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications & patents    Philip S. Johnson, Esq.  1    Chief Patent Counsel  Johnson & Johnson    Johnson & Johnson Plaza  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)    New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003  Phone: (732) 524-2218    Fax: (732) 524-22808  Email Address: Icapezz1@corus.jnj.com    8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number: 10-    0750/BIO5084USNP/LJC  November 9, 2005    9. Signature  November 9, 2005    Louis J. Capezzuto  Signature    Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet,		This document is being filed together with a new a		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications & patents    9. Signature  6. Total number of paps including cover sheet,    9. Signature  Signature    Louis J. Capezzuto  Signature    Louis J. Capezzuto  Signature	11/181,717			
concerning document should be mailed:  1    Philip S. Johnson, Esq.  1    Chief Patent Counsel  Johnson & Johnson Plaza    Johnson & Johnson Plaza  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Acc    New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003  Phone: (732) 524-2218    Fax: (732) 524-2218  Fax: (732) 524-2808    Email Address: Icapezz1@corus.jnj.com  8. Payment Information    Deposit Account Number: 10-  0750/BIO5084USNP/LJC    9. Signature				
8. Payment Information    Deposit Account Number: 10-    0750/BIO5084USNP/LJC    9. Signature    Signature    Signature    November 9, 2005    Date    Date    Total number of pages including cover sheet,	concerning document should be mailed: Philip S. Johnson, Esq. Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003 Phone: (732) 524-2218 Fax: (732) 524-2808			
9. Signature Signature Louis J. Capezzuto Name of Person Signing Deposit Account Number: 10- 0750/BIO5084USNP/LJC November 9, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet,				
Louis J. Capezzuto  November 9, 2005    Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet,	121	Deposit Account Number: 10-		
Signature    Date      Louis J. Capezzuto	9. Signature	$\mathbf{N}$		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet,	5			
attachments, and document: 4		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		

PATENT REEL: 017241 FRAME: 0542



\ \		<b>1045/05</b> <b>2</b> 8. 09. 2005	אימות חתימה אימות חתימה מספר: אני החיימ יורם נאומן,עוייד ונוטריון, משדי הנשיא 131 חיפה, טלפון/פקס משדי הנשיא 04-8389318
	A.appearedinmyofficeMr/s:ASSAF GOVARIWhose identity was proved to me byIdentityBooklet/PassportNo:	0 22590905 :	א. ניצב/ה לפני במשרדי מר/ת: אסף גובארי שזהותו/ה הוכחה לי על פי <b>ת.ז.מס:</b>
	(Known to me personally) <b>B</b> . appeared in my office Mr/s: Andres Claudio Altmann		הוצאה ביום: ע״י משרד הפנים: ב. ניצב/ה לפני במשרדי מר/ת: אנדרס קלאודיו אלטמן
	Whose identity was proved to me by Identity Booklet/ Passport No: (Known to me personally)	015193725	שזהותו/ה הוכחה לי על פי <b>ת.ז. מס:</b> הוצאה ביום: ע״י משרד הפנים:
	C. appeared in my office Mr/s:Yaron Ephrath		ג. ניצב/ה לפני במשרדי מר/ת: ירון אפרת שזהותו/ה הוכחה לי על פי <b>ת.ז. מס</b> :
	Whose identity was proved to me by Identity Booklet/ Passport No: (Known to me personally)	029611704	חתם/ה/ו מרצונו/מרצונה/ם החופשי על המסמך המצורף לאישור זה/ שמעבר לדף (המסומן באות ״א״),
	And signed of his/her/ their free will the document as above /*(appearing overleaf) (attached and marked "A").		
	In witness whereof I hereby authenticate the signature/s of the aforementioned/the said signee by my signature and seal.		ולראיה אני מאמת את חתימתו/ה/חתימותיהם של ה״חותם/ת/ים-״ אסף גובארי.אנדרס קלאודיו אלטמן ,ירון אפרת
	TODAY	2 8. 09. 2005	בחתימת ידי ובחותמי, היום:
	Fees in the amount of: i.s.have been paid		שכר אישור בסך 238 ש״ת שולם (למקור)
	SIGNATURE	11702	MANASSI AND 121 NEED MT
7			PATENT

REEL: 017241 FRAME: 0543

## DOCKET NO. BIO5084USNP Joint Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.11/181,717 Filed July 14, 2005

WHEREAS, Andres Claudio Altmann, Assaf Govari and Yaron Ephrath residing at Shimshon 13/9, Haifa 34614 Israel, Vitzo 1, Haifa 34400 Israel and Ha'bracha 138, Karkur 37501 Israel respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

## DATA TRANSMISSION TO A POSITION SENSOR

for which they have on this day executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Biosense Webster, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

KNOWN that for and THEREFORE, BEΙT in NOW. consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns; REEL: 017241 FRAME: 0544

the consideration aforesaid, Assignors And for further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this day of , 2005.

. 2 8. 09. 2005 (L.S.) Andres 1้อมดี (L.S.) Assaf Govari (L.S.) Yaron Ephrath 15hal ) ss. HAir-n

STATE OF COUNTY OF

)

)

## 2 8, 09, 2005

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2005, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Andres Claudio Altmann, Assaf Govari and Yaron Ephrath who I am satisfied are the persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to them the contents thereof, they did acknowledge that they signed, sealed, and delivered the same as their voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

**RECORDED: 11/14/2005**